_BMustin, Samuel ﬂﬁ/’d?&‘[ﬂ-.

412 071

(Surname. ) (Ch\#tinn[mme in full.)
Pyt Co 17 302nd

(Army serial uflmbe\'.)
Stevedores

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased r?(l.z:ﬁll/& -

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

If remains are brought to the United Stafes, do you \...&
. wish them interred in a national cemetery?

If il desire the remains interred at t&e home of the

ent:

elow as to where they should be

2fed, .

(Yes or no.)

(Yes or no.)
eceased, give full informa-

(Express office.)

!

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.)

(Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nbor and street.) m(-(‘ily or town.)

(Sign here) ...
‘pd,z LOax sy W71

""" /

(Number and street or rural niﬁe.) -(_(,‘if)', town, or posrt-m-mc-e.) P

(State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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From:

To:
Subject: é

1% Reff
papers Te-

2.\ The

>

GRAVE LOCATION BLAN&

§ Ll
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE 01@“’:1\

dustin 4107 § qors WP | (EO
(Surname.) (Number.) (I‘irst Vame and Imitials.)

Flley . CouQy . 8020 Rovedore. Boge.. ...
(Raunk.) (Olganuatmn )

'DATE OF BURIAL. . Jully. 10,1918

- W o ] (
- e 64_\_(!"(_ PN it ‘ J
EEAG RS OB TARTAT, A

/ L s/
:_m’ ? C. ‘-‘;kg’ [
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference” {",_. f"/‘_dg.. CorF
must specify clearly ‘what mayp is used. a3 i
Anorican Ixpodiedo: Yy Poroond
........................... k-gt QMC NA.
ce
CGomotory 126, Talomeo, Dordosws Sﬁde’ bt
L]
: Regt
GRAVE NUMBer©Sa Bowga o Saeh
'fice, GHQ, Tours,
HOW MARKED: Name Fog Wi Mus, AL Crosgt 2 Wart T N ©, Q,
Re
Headboard MO8 Bottle? Stev. Regt.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body? Yoo

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marksling you verious
should be given here:

........................ !a IIospital No. 6
: e ? the man was buri-
............................................................ 4 1.

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen [., Gl BLQ AR

L
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Co. Q, 302nd Btewv. Regt-, QMC NA.
Operating Park, Bastide, France,
uly 12, 1918.
From: Commanding Officer, Co. Q, 302 Stev. Regt.,
To: Officer in Charge, Central Records Office, GHQ, Tours,
Subject:<i§amuel Austin,.late Pvt., Co. @, 302 Steve. Regt.

l. Reference my letter July 8, 1918, forwarding you various
bapers relating to the above-named man.

2.\ The body of this soldier was taken to Base Hospital No. 6
and they have today informed me thatthe body of the man was buri-
ad on July 10 at Palenc ,—emvé No. 53, Row No. 1.

;r(“ ‘ QFF\C‘E-

cER q\s T S SO
i ,3\\“: )\ ’Q’ . . F.I.Ahern,
Capte, Qoielo, N.A,

k‘a;_y,h.;ynw-4" T R e
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okl IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY WAR DEPARTMENT
REFER TO QM 293 A—M

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Austin, Samuel (Sur) x

WASHINGTON

January 6, 1933

Mrs. Belle Austin, A
Box 111,
Meadow View, Virginia,

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimags to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amsnded.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefors you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

| v
R

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 19332 _
(Yes) or (No)

Sign ﬁgre

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

/—/;’ h}_/‘ _,’-\[_,..’_.-—;'—’
//L?::/UJ’H“" i S ARy
CAAS. W. DIETZ,
gl Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
Q. M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 493)
Approved December 1, 1922 -~

IMMEDIATE ACTION




PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENFRAL
6 WASHINGTON. D. C.

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT Ooto 13, 1932
Austin, Samuel Surex OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrass Beile Austin,
Box 111,
¥eadow View, Va.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried -
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
m?ke the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cu}t to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Goverament to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is %0 know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space ., thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here_ _ _ - . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
‘or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Mastin Samuwel (Sur) =z

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
—_— Sept 8 1982

¥rs Bolle Austin
Box 111
Headow View Ua

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
meking inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Eurgpe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: * Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC: WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE; AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF EAW.FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENHERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Augtin Sammel (Sur) x July 13 1932

iI#a Bello Auckin
Box 111

Yeadow View Va

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes ;
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not chogse to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers )
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu- :
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ, 8
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Austin, Samuel  (Sur) ?&:'/

October 1, 1981,

Mrs, Belle Austin,
Box 111’
Meadow View, Virginia

Dear Madam?-

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congrese
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Agsistant.

gb




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPHR TO QM‘293—AM
| fustin, Samwel Pyt {Bur) M x July 1, 1951.

Mrs. Belle Austin,
Box 111,
lieadow View,Va,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions.
of the Act of’ Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, -

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
foname and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
0 postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and -widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

\ ' Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFer To QM 293 A':E- June 19, 1920,
Austin, Samuel 34 M

lirs. Belle Austin,
Box 111,
lMeadow View, Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year, It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes"” or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.-

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youﬂ

1 L’

A
' {
v {\'9/. UGHES,
Captain, /. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 ﬁl___

(erte answer here}

{Sign hers)

¢



WAR DEPARTMENT

' OFFICE .OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘ ‘ ‘/
WASHINGTON L

‘.V;g;.uspl_’v rerer To QM 293 A-C | - . October 8, 1929.

Austin, Samuel 34 Mo

Mrs. Belle Austin,
Meadow View, Ve,

Dear Madam:
The'Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Eﬁrope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, ’

. In order that.the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) e '
. 2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ' f ‘ 7
in the calendar year 1930? o %ﬁl .

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? @) (No)

. . -Age $p Health Pove
4. Please give your age and state of ‘Healil/ />N (Years) (8owd) (Poor)
- U N
N A English — (Yes) Lk
v A Other language h
So -

(Specify language spoken)

]
' NN\ LY ]
ik
Encl. | J(g!m T.. HARRIS,
Act Majér, @. M, Corps,
Envelope ‘ : Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

In RepLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, Samuel
34

Mrs. Belle Austin,
Box 111,
Meadow View, Va.

Dear Madam:

@

August 9, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 4, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Ie the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
'ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposlte

,,) f ‘;'"‘ F BT
2, If survived by a W1dow’pf mother doeq she
desire to make the pilgrimage® \

A Y o, Y A

V4y ? .'!,L,A

For The Quartermasé%#”@anerdi,;ﬁ

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

Jﬁery ;tfruly yours, M WW

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

.

5
8



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAGHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO__W AGO

fustin, Somiel Moy &, 1920.

Mrse. Balle Auntin,
Box 111,
Eondow View, Va.

Doty Madems

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. :

The records of this office show that you are the mother gp ¢he

loto Private Samol Austin, 317th Company, 302nd Stevedore Rogiment, whose
remains are now interrod in the Suresnes Amorloan Couptery, Suresncs, Seine,
Em@&

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken 1o extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your feply. you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

8/18
JOHE 9. HARRIS,
2 incls. Mador, Qs ¥s Corps,
Act of Congress. Agssatent.
Envelope.

ILJ——E—

TN D




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Aistin Samuel (Snr) < Sopt 8 19382

Mrg Boalle Austin
Box 111
Meadow View Ta

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you- desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Ags:
of health: Health:

3. Do you apeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCh WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERB IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy rREFEr To QM 293 A-M
Austin Sogmeld (Sur) x

Ira Bollo Austin
oz 111
Veadaw ¥iow va

July 13 1882

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-

lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

[ S



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q_H 293 A-M
Austin, Samuel  (Sur) Mx Ootober 1, 1981,

¥ra, Belle Austin,
Box 111,
leadow View, Virginia

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or neot you desire to meke a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it ig requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

{

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932%-
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do.you speak Engligh?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps
Assistant.

Enecl:
Env,

L)

gy
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i neeLy Reer o QM—R93—AM
Austin, Samuel Pvt fSur) M x July 1, 1981.

Mrs. Belle Austin,
Boz 111,
Meadow View,Va.

Dear Madam:

; Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

@ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tioﬁ% forpgteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mustobe made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is theppfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitHEr of ,ghe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follewing $he question,

«d
: ég As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
namefind return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requé¥ea @ postage: Do not delay, ae a prompt reply is essential.

=t

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government du;;ng
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
’ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 —
' Write answer here

- b~

8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, Somuel 34 M

June 19, 1930,

drs. Belle Austin,
Box 111,
Meadow View, Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

g_ ;;l”‘{;ﬁ-V
£ Aif*;D?'EHU(!}HES ;

Caﬂ%ain; Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° ___
(Write answer here)

= e b . i e i e e v

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C October g , 1929,
Augtin, Samuel 34 N

Mrs, Belle Austin,
Box 111,
Mendow View, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the -pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | - (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No),

: Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly youfe,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

“Austin, Samuel ‘ August 9, 1929,
34

Mrs. Belle Austin,
Box 111,
Headow ViGW. Vao

Dear Nadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 4, 1989 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Ie the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e

2. If he is gurvived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parsntis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

s g i aa s s

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN.REPL\’ REFER To_m M
Austin, Samol Yoy &, 1928

Mrae Dolle Auptin,
Box 11,
Yondow Vicw, Tae

Dany Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries",

The records of this office show that you are the mother gaf ¢tugp
lato Privato Smmucd Austin, 17¢h Conpony, 302nd Stovedere Regiment, whoss
romaine ere now intorred in the Suroonss Amorlonn Comptory, Suresnos, Seine,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

s For TherRuartermaster General,
-’} e w
- - -j
g % ] Very truly yours,
5/18 . -t Z
[ 3 e
. . | JOH T, MARRIS,
{ncls. 2 ‘\ ¥sjor, Qs M¥s Corps,
Act of Carigrese, Asslotante
Envelopse. ¢

y




OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE

: 0
WAR DEPARTMEN
ARMY

WASHINGTON

September 20, 1922.
FILE:  295.8 C-R g0as3 oprember &

SUBJECT: ?ermanent Grave Location of Private Samusl Austin,
17th Company, 302nd 8tevedores.

TO: ¥r. James R. justin, Box 111, Meadow View, Va.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 17 Row 3,
]

Block A, Suresnes Amsrican Gemetery at Suresnes, Department of Seine,

France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives,

3. In effecting rewmoval, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this‘

sacred duiy. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last reating

?lace of our heroes, I»Q/XEIJEZI)

For the Quartermaster General:

Assistant. e T

A

JE g

e




G.R.S. Form #114 B . .
DATE. _doi/an/og o 0 UL 8
NAME o Al o ,_--;_‘,.-;,m'l;l,e_] .................................................... SERIAL No. _4_1_29_?_1. ________________

RANK_ ____ Peb t. s e . ORGANTZATION, Ntbh Co%. 308 Sheve

GRAVE | LOCATION MW Balegee. (Gironde) " '« ° o alis 8B

CTY. NAME i Betl SRR _I\;U—l\fTB_I;E_{ R AN
b Dol s R G Sl 1 Ve 1O EIEO SIS 1 T SIS D el Sl Ly
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BARTPEBWAREA: GRAVE LOCATION _ 53 Secte B _Talemce 9139?;9 _____________
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATES = R eI L T S

CONCENTRATED TO . July 10, 1918 53 Secte B
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
........................................... Talenge oo Wi 0 A 25f'B%X‘~>
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISORZ =

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION  10/27/21 o ¥ s By ol g B LU o RO MLy
DATE GRAVE - ROW Blodc -pror
Surasnes American.Cty # 34 Suresnes-S5eine - -----ooewooooooee-
CEMETERY

PR

g:VE%;é;%j;g&Z
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION QFZFORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Regisfrégion Branch in quadfuplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registrationigrgnéh.-Head—
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.-

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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G R. S. Form. No. 16-A .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL -~ ;.. Septe Z,d981, ~ °

T mesT QL
b

1. ‘REMAINS OF..... B0sSTIN, wemuel, = .  Sgsiar Nowsee.... 218071

Tyr4 r o 2 S I o} -' > o X e
PVe 1 ful vO. o0g2nd Steve.

O e N DR G ANIZATION o o e

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Sept. 3, 1921 o Al
aLaVe e HMUC e e

By Group s e - e g

&Y

3. Reburied (date) : i In (give complete location) :

+October 27th, 1921, - Suresnes Cemetery, = Block A - Row 2 - Grave 17.. ..
’ . B : Metal Casket
By : Group.. Field Operations “ranchUnit...............co... Nature of reburial and. Blanket.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

__Wooden box, blanket, Bedly decomposeds feabures not recognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... ¥od-l o On grave markerse RN ER el NS

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Body tag corroded, sSerial number legible, which checkeds . ...

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
() Height (actual measurement) .......J%.. AL RGQELAD LG ...

(b) Weight (estimated)..... 416 to decomposition,

{ws)
?"J
-
0
e
»

(¢) Hair—0Color ..o BEEGK

. . 4 v Trvr
Characteristics . ... AEEF e

\
" $ o~ 23 ¢
- \One visible
(d) Hair on face— Color .....Jone visible. .

,
2 one
Locatmnl"

QuARLHTY . A SRS N ONOE o S, H0 LI C0 0 2
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

fiaie None discernable
Tiseing ) PATtR) L o . B e TR L T

27 23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

llone 4iseernabi8s :

AN

7. Disinterment.
supervised by ... . LI U W
1lw BJA

8. Reburial
supervised by ...

Approved : :
oA TEIL S i

Gl e iR SHADRRORON | o) \'-)\
kR’ Gn WTC:H_ARQJS, b q:\ b i > HA:QBOLD, ...........

1st Lieut, Q MeCs (Tltle) i Maiﬂl‘,qq}ﬂgcg

\*\ﬁj\&w
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter lnformatwn as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. * =~

1. Show SOIdIEI‘ s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom dasmterred and reburied.

2 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was chsmterrecl and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rchurial and the group and unit which made’
reburlal and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether 1dent1ﬁcat10n tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all mformatmn as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body dLscnptlon are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32#eeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the mlddle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the tecth are arranged symmetrically on cither side and classed as incisors (cubting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, brldge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (p]ates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by TOOTH MISSING

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : .

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- // /d —TOOTH I“HSSING

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ; .

BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of footh (lahel
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bz.d'fc)

thus :

' ,.ﬁ-leR F“-‘-'NG GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS o ivic oot sesetsons Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold silver, GOLD FILLING

cement), thus:

AVITY
ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade M
in thus : f&%

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in tecth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural tecth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the peréon approving”

same, o t

8. Show name ﬁ pe;s@ sgperwsmc the rebur 1:11 and the name and title of the person approving same.

I

o ':u /s\r R e ‘__c*—. \ f.’} 1~ i ~
- -0 - ¢ ° >
= (o \ 2 g 2B
L] | =)
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. G0=1849

32.

Designation of body:

Name - _snebin, samwel . . serial n612071

Rank. P¥%._ . Organization 37th C0.502nd Steve g »

33. Consigned to: a + .
Name of Permanent Cemetery ONEGALL RECAN CEMETRRY Seagr (g
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __ Septe, &,198L . By . ......B.PaPAIR %
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operat&ons were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector e 2Vt W B D
Os Bs DAVIS | LA 4
36. Remarks M N g S O ST b B A et W s ,,_.,H,.w_.l.---___“_-_i_}_v_‘:’__('
LA ERE LT - e o S 0 *
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . . Sept. 8,192 .
To point of Concentration _____ Bassena, (Girond@es ). . [ .
(Name)
Convoyer______ Plerre de Mentozen ~ Signature Shipping OfficeRe NI LR AN A[SAIAN
¥ - . oL Ual)ﬁ. .Q.hlc.
T N PGSy '
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Coizzziiiiiizéézfiiﬁ'_";i%?%%f.Aigt_ﬁﬁffjgjfn_-
y ,s-. Re resentativeém SN I R e R i TR
R ¥ R, WADaUiapsY | .
39. Shipped from Railhead orMsiiny: off Epng,qrgfg;r}tion: Date.._M__/J{_Kf_ﬁj ..... bl
cegive ;
39 (a) Rofeived from Paris Morgue, October 17, 1921, ‘mpyz/
: H. L. WaRD, 7"
Major, Q.M.c.
shpped from Parig M
39 (b) i orgue,___Qct,87;
Cegtery No. 34, American, Sure:x;-e—é"?s"'-' ------ 1921._ To Permanent
Cdyvoyed by: i Sh%
- L. WARD, "#
Gl dUn = G o A ¢ T S LR LR 2 7 MaJor‘i Q'MlC-
o ' a
43, Rk&y Blagk -l By VL O e e et
G.R.S. Representative Y (5 i R P
. G RICHARDS, T R
st Lieut. Q.M.C.
R

pr



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. C=1849
32. Designation of body:
Name _____; pAnatin, Samwmed . . > . ... .. Serial N‘;I.EO?I ___________________
Rank APl G ks L0 Organization  17th C0.302nd Steve = . .
33. Consigned to: » it ‘ i
Name of Permanent Cemetery e Lo UAN CEMETRDY LAl
54. Casket Dboxed and marked (Date)  Sepbe. 3.1921 ________ RN 1S % % o : S
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operat&ons were conducted and r
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Si-gna.ture o NGRS S I s pector LWt LR A - “ M“
0, Bs DAVI JS(.- B
Ly T (| S N G S R S S YT M’L'/ e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) = Sepl, W ARG L L
To point of Concentration Bgasens, (Girondes )e .
(Name)
Convoyer______ Plerre de Mentozen ~ Signature Shipping Officefy AN A0 1y AR XA
r :J.D_oc_ ,_\‘ U.Bpfo .{f.ohoct
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Conm -aq%/ . . B
By G.R.S. Representative,‘&w .......... / ‘
A WABSWORRH S & P T
39, Shipped from Railhead orjghﬂmﬁﬂ‘ﬁﬂ’EpnggQ}S?mion: Date_ngégéaﬁf_ 4 ‘l.

PR

E F'{;J‘.\ji; Iu‘d'."!l"_'_"_) =9

| Cemetery ’.
39 (fﬂ/- T (Name)
e ikRODG"“ ... _Signature Shipping Officegp
b
Bt . liiidio . Oubiber SRR S0
'T‘Ientative G R, O, RIGUARDEC Lot Jdeud. .G . T
- ... Buresnes Cemetery.. Ootober 37¢h, 19830, ...
: (Date) :
g S L , Seetionte JOW ey il
S e L LR T L Y R S S

. G RICHARDS,
st Ideut. Q.M.C,
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G.R.S. WORM #114-A.

To be prépared in triplicate.

426; What other means of identification were on body?

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REP@RT
. w
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. E found upon exhumation of body
Q
1. Nan\WAUCRERRIES "SEeaaR Wiy ©n v AT 1OSPNamey i LUK . A e
2/, IR T SN T 11. Yo. BeR0 AT MR
BRI O .. ..)..0 O] UL & 12+ Hank T VUMY MUY 4" Ll
4. org. 3 _?}_11____?99__-:__ 802nd sSteve [sBopg " ARER" 7 BN
SuiDADERIRRNaT | s ey, AN W e
6 CODSUAIRNIERIN ., T T (b) D.B Mo discrepandys - -
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
9. Grave No., B8 Sec. Ll ) 1 5RO V6 RNOMEIL -« M 1 SO Nt 'y
8.1 DIl Ok s i siela L1 TE0 NATR ROW; 2 1o dame hok 16'. Bl O SR _________________ BOW,r st ) TSR
L ok lee B SR AAT ol 0 ; We . No Gigorepanayai .
18. Cemetery Amerdieum s -~ . 19. Commune or town _____ Telence
20. Dept. or County Gironde S0 COURTTY ‘. 1 e R 1ol )
22 ARCERIS WA G| (0GR Mol ek il | i e i ¥ T R
23. Disinterred (Date) _Seplas S,1981 Byh Wi W 1 BaRJERITR: ooyl <L
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _Samel Austin Serial No.. ... %&ﬁ““%“hu“ ________________
Rank_ PV ...  Organization _17th C0,308nd Steve..
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker9_h"_“_£9§ _____ On body? .. . YaB
................... ,//f?i;1~¢/ln/‘<¢,,/1_ e ol
e olgnature Jun1or Technical Assistant .
L RIKNEST N
PREPARATION

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

CE e e e e P e

., Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

ol H@enadiblionR ot Do dy e e s T
28, Nature of burial’ " io odenho,h lenket s
29 s
quoted above? . Hones 0
50, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date HeDGs I,1981 By
' BeFPAIR
31, Bagket gealed By ... ... ... fn_ﬂ“i_: ___________________________

Signature ‘ Embalmer, (Supervisor) _ .

.



,/?<\\ f f COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

: OCATION INDEX CARD: e i
1. LOCATION INDEX AR P16

(a) Name _AUS T i et B e e er UNo AT on RN

(d) Ca.se

)

P ; ) 1
(b) Rank ......Puvt. .. Organization Lo, l?th,juﬁnﬁ.btev. e L)

; £ : IMGIERS E/G?
(c) Date of death 7=i=18 . _. of death... . Drowned,. body. racoveraed...)

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. €ard Inf. against Loc. Ind. TR

111. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; .. =~ - ) CKR.:iEi;%L~

IV. A.G.O. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt ... aa
7 Y i
(a) Name _ é/!“‘ /l -//f ;9 - (D) Relationship.w_illﬂf ;ﬁuiﬁﬂ_W.L \F
( ,-“ k""fj i

(c) Addreeg m L?4;LH;_":m;m ;Lv.iizftf L) 4//??-_mj;:iifm;£;mlf/

(d) Remains to be broughf CoR U IB L =
/7

() To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. ORI
s g 7 B o /2
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. BB s oo (%Y

L A cgE S U Lol ST
. {3": ........... A o 1_4! 090

Examiner’s Initialagfi_. 7 0 B i UL
L

V. A.G.0, CORRESPONDENCE shows communication P O e S L i T

- en =w 4 dhidat gl B el g
confirmed request in Par. IV. item. . .—., above, OT request1ng that

T ’

R e

}éif’*t"’ a/f. =4 é,

Examiner’s Initlals.<#% £ _Date. . .2 . " __. . 1920

e < A—— o e ] BT e e e et et S St T

Vit GrpssarEllegts Correspondence - shows as follows.....w o RN SR L o T

\ F
Vi sl P i AR

s s STV e s

/ %
4

o e v - s 2 S . i e 4t

j'v ‘.1' g ) 2 f 7 7 (5
(a) Cancellation memos Feferred DOP.. s - /? ' o "

N / -
Examiner’'s Initials"'%1CMZ§KM_TDatem,5 Ao 1920

COUN'I:RY _France CEMETERY NO. .25 .. SHEET NO s

G.R.S. Form #119 1
Amended April 6, 1920.

e T

Make Form #114




N ]

V1L, G, R, S, TORV No, 114 made 4pre 27-20 ,1920

""‘ypgd by VOA.H.

, Checksd by Pl Apr.27-20 1920

VIIT, HINAL, ACTION:

{ cable on 1220

Tollowine advice forvarded to Turoove by-( MKY 7;

(SsligttorMong s v JElEEI 1 020

P in# | EZ‘ P () étf_&é:rr_f{{: ! _Li Sl b2 g I

IX' GCRR ﬁ'ﬂIO‘M‘C‘

AN O R DI e B ARTON TR
Desires obeody be
o o S S S A e e I ..._}_. e e e e e e et g e e e i, et e 2 o
s A 1oy TR T e e A o
Body to be shipvned to
! e f‘r*ﬁr-rﬂlr"_?,—']ﬁﬂ}"a —f@,ﬁ,p\m_lgl—»o ; ?Z/H.._.._&ffa"/\:‘:ﬁ:‘i—-‘}p (,k(( ;,;Lu

/af/,u/&ﬁ, ot Ry Iy e B 5]7— 7‘/1/0 : ///A&?ﬁ&z« 5
fo?’/éé/ ﬂ/ %//(!/)//zh; /rzég__f.f?'_.,sz/ 1 /?f/ ___-.ﬁ___u
J\"&Aé v d B cz,_e.umo:._.{mc..&éf_//f/;/ _’K/ le}' A2 :7;01 J/,/:

?LJM o 0 a}/’f /my‘_ﬂﬂﬂz_ *(31_____,_..{;9__5“’,

T S e ———— i e -
e et o ol A e e 88 e B e e e e e e e —— Al — e e o S U L3
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G.R.S. Form # 20
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT , 25-22
OFF % OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEKERAL OP THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY 4 1920

WASHIRGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. m OAAWW

\
TO:

SUBJECT: Remains of.. Frive Sammel Austin. .. -
e % 1::E gli 5 -
L~

The records of this office show that you have requested tha

body b aéetnr_ned to United States /\ & 5.4 ‘ ..JLM;-
5'@?1/ to: Arlington Cemetery, VEQ__M ¥ % M ‘&&/
: @ac&@“&é Y

Lot
LA e
: il

please change them. Make

James Re Austin, Meadow View, Va. Box 11l

If these are not the correct instruetions,

changes on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National ' 5/
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By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE, 1

Colonel, U.S. Army.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet,

2. This paper must be returned showing the names and address of each of the near-
est, living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appvinted guardian of the children ghould ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4 If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to £ill out this paper.

5 If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this papsr AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosedflvelope - pay no postage. .



G.R.S. Form #120 .
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
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GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. Ru S \\ Nﬂawe)y
TO: James R, Austin, Meadow View, Va. Box 111 CEL)M/‘Q;
SUBJECT: Remains of. Private Samuel Austin, X
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= “INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children ghould ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter,.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill outl this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. Tou are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this hody.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.
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G.R.S. Form No.ll4 STATION weerDATE

REPORT OF DISINTEAMENT, PREPARATION AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G.R.S. ' Discrepancy found upon examination
of body
Name Mmgtin, Sammel
2. No... 412071
3. Rank LA A2 S
4. org. 0o 17th, 302nd gtev,
5. D.D 7=7-18
6. C.D. Dréwned, body recovered 1 ‘
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21, (Country)....Franse. ‘ 22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No..&8.........
23. Disinterred (Date) By
24, Inscription (Name) SERIAL NO.
Gra:en Marker (RANK) ORGANIZATION
25, Was Identification Disc found on Grave Marker®....... ... e ON Body?

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant
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What other means of identification were on body? (If no Disc or other means of
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Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above
Body prepared and placed in casket (Date).—e. . Byradoeie e LRl fhd ;

Casket sealed by
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32.
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plished under my immediate supervision and that the report above is correct.
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Sign. Receiving OffiCer. ..o

Shipped from®Point of Concentration (Date ). s

To S(Bort s . SR Y b Convoyer B o il

Signa ShippingOffieeritt. o ol e D o B o L e
Received European Port (Date)... . O SEPUN N N N R Sl A o - A AT

Signaturete GRS, Repregentativel” o N e

ghipped LGNS POF Bzl St mtbisis o SO UBIOE ) v v oot o b s
(Sign. Shpg.

LD = e ook L0} ' A0y - e N PRSI I . 1 ((0)1 1) e R et e TR

mn

(Signature)
Snipped to Destination (Date) . )B/L or Express Order NO.. ......
)
CONVOPOT oo oo o st ) ONB G OFfiCer..

e —— - T e =

[85]

Received (Late)




| GRAVE I.GGATION BLANK
LOCATION
Augtin 412
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Tnitials. )
BT et GoaQ, ....302d Stovedore Rege......
(Rank.) : (Organization.)
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(Give Cemeteryj Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.
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Headboard? .Y&8$...... Botsley. .k .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: -
Was onie buried with body?......... X08 ....... ... Ak |
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This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Servi ige.
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G.R.S. Form No. 8; Central Records Liaison.

Registr n Cards, -
File M0. 106524 ==
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4710 For: G.R.$. representative, C.R.O.

UBJECT : ormation required for G R S.
1. llenﬁhe ed are to be completed :

%N .

Surn‘ém!'l}: Austine ?
u}pb : 412071,

i ' name Samiel,

5 Pvte

A JiCompany : 17th.
rganization 302 Steve,
( ate of death : 7-7-18,

Cause : Drowned—=body recovered.
) Place :

~ Location of hospital %

Number » »
Class » »
) Relative: Belle Austin,

) Relationship : llothers
( ) Address: Meadowville, Ve, *J:.I\U\A

() Authority : (_""W’A'ﬂéﬂ
Cablegram No: (V\'W\"_R
Telegram from : . S 1

dated :
() Reported to Washington :
C.C. Nos: R30e

(Underscore the ** official " C.C.)

) Remarks: =
Burial notification was sent

to this address and returned,
advise correct address.
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